

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY:
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
Second Appeal No. 279 of 2017
[Smt. Ambika Babanji Lambat & others Vs. Dnyaneshwar Yadaorao
Ambatkar & others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. M. Bhangde, Adv., for the appellants.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 19th June, 2017

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents on the following
substantial question of law:-

Whether the reasons that have weighed
with the appellate Court for reversing the
judgment of the trial Court are sustainable
in law?

Notice is made returnable on 08th August, 2017.

Hamdast is granted.

-0-0-0-

Civil Application No. 501 of 2017 :

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable on 08th August, 2017.

The parties shall maintain status quo as of today until further orders.

Judge

||hedau|