

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2017

Smt. Ambika W/o Babanji Lambat And Others Petitioner
V/S

Dnyaneshwar S/o Yadaorao Ambatkar And Respondent
Others

V. V. Bhangde Rahul M Bhangde Saurabh N. Tapadia For
Petitioner

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 8th August, 2017

P.C. :

S.O.to 29/8/2017 at the request of Adv.R.Dhoble, appearing for
Respondents.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)