

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL 279 OF 2017**

(Smt. Ambika s/o. Babanji Lambat and ors..vs.. Shri Dnyaneshwar s/o. Yadaorao ambatkar and ors)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Mr. Dhruv Sharma h/f Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for appellants.  
Mr. Pranav Deshmukh, Advocate for respondents.

**CORAM: SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**

**DATE:17.06.2022**

It is informed that learned counsel Mr. Raju Dhoble is not well and therefore, learned counsel Mr. Pranav Deshmukh is filing Vakalatnama on behalf of respondents.

2. At the request of learned counsel for respondents, list in the week commencing from 4.7.2022.

(SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)