

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2017

Smt. Ambika W/o Babanji Lambat And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Dnyaneshwar S/o Yadaorao Ambatkar AndRESPONDENT

Others

MR. A.R.DESHPANDE ADV. FOR APPELLANT.

RAJU DHOBLE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 07/04/2026 AT 4.30 P.M.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)