

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2017

Smt. Ambika W/o Babanji Lambat And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

**Dnyaneshwar S/o Yadaorao Ambatkar AndRESPONDENT
Others**

**MR. PUNDKAR ADV. H/F A.R. DESHPANDE FOR
PETITIONER NO.2 TO 8 AND P1A P1 B P1 C.**

**MR. RUSHIKESH BHOYAR ADV. H/F KULDEEP
PRADEEP MAHALLE FOR R.1 TO 7.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 20/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)